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Dedicated for TaTME Cecil Approach 

Product
Code

Anvil
Diameter

Colour
Code

Staple
Quantity

Blade
Diameter

Staple Height

CSC29-KOL

CSC33-KOL

29 mm

33 mm

Blue

Green

24

32

20.5 mm

24.8 mm

5.0 mm

5.0 mm

1.0 ~ 2.5 mm

1.0 ~ 2.5 mm

4 cm / 12.6 cm3

4 cm / 17.6 cm3

Closed Staple
Height

Housing Length
/ Volume

Transananl
Accessories

Reference:
Ma et al. BMC Cancer (2016) 16:380     Lacy et al. BMC Cancer (2020) 20:677    Surgical Endoscopy 33,2459-2467(2019)
Doi: 10.1097/sla.0000000000003757

Intraluminial Stapler for Single Use

KOL Cecil - Dedicated for TaTME Cecil Approach 



Bigger Anvil Housing
Easier purse string knotting
Better anastomosis formation
by allowing more tissue
inside the recess

Long Spike
Optimizing for TaTME

Suture Hole
Easier transanal
manipulation
for TaTME

Four Traction Holes
Allow for the pulling of
the staple line and tissue
into the housing

Double Space
Specimen Housing

KOL Cecil 
Dedicated for TaTME 

Cecil Approach 


